EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS GRANTS PROGRAM LOCAL GOVERNMENT CERTIFICATION BY THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

FY 2013-2014

(Signature)	 Date
By: Sam Kooiker, Mayor	
Cornerstone Rescue Mission, 30 Main Street,	Rapid City, SD, an emergency shelter
which are to be located in Rapid City, SD:	
hereby approve the following projects proposed by	y Cornerstone Rescue Mission and
I, Sam Kooiker, Mayor duly authorized to	act on behalf of the City of Rapid City

CERTIFICATION OF CONSISTENCY WITH THE CONSOLIDATED PLAN (Applications from Sioux Falls and Rapid City Only)

I, Barbara Garcia, Community Development Mar	nager, authorized to act on behalf of	
the City of Rapid City (City) certify that the activities proposed by Cornerstone Rescue		
Mission are consistent with the 2013-2017 Cor	nsolidated Plan that will be submitted by	
Rapid City on April 30, 2013, to the Department	of Housing and Urban Development.	
Barbara Garcia	Community Development Manager	
(Name)	(Title)	
Signature	Date	
Cornerstone Women and Children	's Home, an emergency shelter	